NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of January 29, 2018:

The following was **APPROVED/ADOPTED**:

Resolution No. 4820, as Amended – A Resolution to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2018 State Homeland Security Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4821 – A Resolution to Apply for Funds from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for the FFY2017 Assistance to Firefighters Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4822 – A Resolution Approving Continued Benefits for the Brandt Family. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and All City Council Members.

Resolution No. 4823 – A Resolution in Support of Senate Bill 125, An Act Relating to the Financing and Issuance of Bonds for a Liquefied Natural Gas Production System and Natural Gas Distribution System. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of February 5, 2018:

Ordinance No. 6069 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the AFL-CIO Crafts Council. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK